FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) RECOR 02 - 1	14-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	265494 original documents or copy thereof.
	4
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: J.G. Peta, Inc.
Joseph (. Peta	S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes.   No	Internal Address: 3653 Hayes Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Baldwinsville</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>13027</u>
Execution Date:January 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:1/28/2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
02/07/2000 SDAVIS 00000102 09493703 , Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George R. McGuire Hancock & Estabrook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: 1500 MONY Tower I	© Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	any deficiencie or credit overpayments
Street Address: PO Box 4976	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0576
City: Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 13221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George R. McGuire	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with may find accompany in farmation to	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Joseph G. Peta, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3661 Hayes Road, Baldwinsville, NY 13027 respectively, Assignor, has made certain new and useful improvements in **Roof Mounted Golf Bag Canopy** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made on the respective dates indicated; and

WHEREAS, J.G. Peta, Inc. a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee, and having a post office address at 3653 Hayes Road, Baldwinsville, NY 13027 is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I Joseph G. Peta, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do self, assign, transfer and set over unto the said J.P. Peta, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date <u>1/29/00</u>

Joseph G. Peta

State of New York

)

County of Chanda ) ss.:

On the 28 day of Jan in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Joseph G. Peta, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

GEORGE R. McGUIRE

Notary Public State of New York

Onondaga County

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

Reg. No. 01MC5030033 / My Commission Expires On 214 00

Notary Publ

1

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0156